Notice of Determination

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address:

1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife North Central Region 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Contact: Sean Hoobler Phone: (916) 358-4359



Lead Agency: CA RWQCB Region 6 2501 Lake Tahoe Blvd South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 Contact: Tom Gavigan

Phone: (530) 542-5400

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108

State Clearinghouse Number: 2021010001

Project Title: Lacey Meadows Restoration (Streambed Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification No. SIE-19150-R2)

Project Location (include county): Lacey Meadows, Sierra and Nevada Counties

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification Number SIE-19150-R2, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, Truckee River Watershed Council.

The project is limited to the placement of instream structures, placement of buried log grade control structures, engineered riffles, minor grading to re-engage historic stream flow paths in Upper Lacey Meadow and Lower Lacey Meadow, and removal and replacement of undersized or non-functioning culverts with ford crossings.

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, executed the above-described Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement on the date signed below and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

1.	The project will not have a significant effect on the environment within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a Responsible	
2.	CDFW considered the ⊠ mitigated negative declaration Lead Agency for this project pursuant to California Control Cont	
3.	Mitigation measures ☐ were / ☒ were not made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.	
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan 🖂 was / 🗌 was not adopted by CDFW for this project.	
5.	A statement of overriding considerations was not adopted by CDFW for this project.	
6.	Findings were not made by CDFW pursuant to Californ	nia Code of Regulations section 15091.
The \boxtimes mitigated negative declaration / \square negative declaration prepared for the project is available to the general public at the office location listed above for the Lead Agency. CDFW's record of execution of the above Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement as Responsible Agency is available at CDFW's regional office.		
Signatı	Docusigned by: Junifur Garcia ture:	Date: 2/9/2022
	er Garcia, Environmental Program Manager	